
The SAA U21, Junior and Novice Indoor Championships 2019
Fiona Hirst (SAAU2119)
Montrose Sports Centre, DD10 8TR, 10-20-2019

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Recurve Gents Novice
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 1- 009A RAE Ken GN 119 Links Archers 262/ 2 282/ 1 544 24 19

2 1- 012B JEFFREY Joseph GN 1322 Lethen Archers 267/ 1 266/ 3 533 18 27

3 2- 011B SUTHERLAND Mark GN 1261 Balbardie Archers 261/ 3 268/ 2 529 20 21

4 2- 011C BAPTISTA Goncalo GN 154 Glasgow Archers 247/ 4 247/ 4 494 12 16

5 2- 005D DRYBURGH Ronald GN 1103 Abbey Archers 222/ 5 232/ 5 454 9 14

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Recurve Gents U21
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 2- 001D ANDRIEUX Guillaume O1 2644 Glasgow University AC 292/ 1 288/ 1 580 44 12

2 1- 007A FERRIER Gordon O1 119 Links Archers 232/ 2 231/ 2 463 6 17

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Recurve Junior Boys U18
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 1- 010C RADIGAN Cameron B8 1474 Largs Archery Club 272/ 1 279/ 1 551 26 21

2 2- 007C SPEIRS Allan B8 159 Monklands AC 260/ 2 272/ 2 532 13 30

3 1- 003C MELVILLE Arran B8 1103 Abbey Archers 227/ 3 230/ 3 457 9 12

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Recurve Junior Boys U16
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 2- 010A PACUT Artur B6 2376 Mearns Archers 266/ 1 273/ 1 539 18 28

2 2- 012B MARCH Rohan B6 2203 Shetland Junior AC 247/ 2 251/ 2 498 9 24

3 1- 004A MCMANUS Joe B6 119 Links Archers 245/ 3 239/ 3 484 9 15

4 2- 009D DOHERTY Kian B6 1825 Moray Archery 242/ 4 231/ 4 473 11 19

5 2- 010C MASSON James B6 2203 Shetland Junior AC 191/ 5   0 191 1 3

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Recurve Junior Boys U14
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 2- 006B RALSTON Jonathan B4 1474 Largs Archery Club 248/ 1 272/ 1 520 20 23

2 2- 004A GAMBLE Gabriel B4 159 Monklands AC 203/ 2 199/ 2 402 4 7

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Recurve Junior Boys U12
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 1- 005A MCMANUS Callum B2 119 Links Archers 209/ 1 221/ 1 430 6 8

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Recurve Junior Boys U10
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 2- 006C CARGILL Andrew B0 182 Crieff Archery Club 108/ 1 108/ 1 216 1 2

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Recurve Ladies Novice
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 1- 005B WALKER Jackie LN 119 Links Archers 247/ 1 253/ 1 500 11 19
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The SAA U21, Junior and Novice Indoor Championships 2019
Fiona Hirst (SAAU2119)
Montrose Sports Centre, DD10 8TR, 10-20-2019

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Recurve Junior Girls U18
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 1- 010B OTTERSON Victoria G8 173 Ayr Archery Club 217/ 1 220/ 1 437 2 12

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Recurve Junior Girls U16
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 1- 010A YULE Mirran G6 1261 Balbardie Archers 285/ 1 278/ 1 563 31 22

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Recurve Junior Girls U14
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 2- 004C COUTTS Lucy G4 1474 Largs Archery Club 260/ 1 255/ 2 515 12 26

2 1- 009C FORBES Kerys G4 118 Links Junior Archers 227/ 2 255/ 1 482 10 18

3 2- 004D BENNETT Ellen G4 2376 Mearns Archers 219/ 3 239/ 3 458 5 14

4 2- 010B SUTHERLAND Eva G4 2203 Shetland Junior AC 215/ 4 213/ 5 428 4 11

5 2- 009B MARCH Eloise G4 2203 Shetland Junior AC 188/ 5 218/ 4 406 5 10

6 2- 005A MACDONALD Eleanor G4 2640 Borderghost Archers 174/ 6 172/ 6 346 3 7

7 1- 011B FERRIER Gillian G4 1920 Lathallan School 166/ 7 139/ 7 305 4 2

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Recurve Junior Girls U12
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 2- 006D DOHERTY Alana G2 1825 Moray Archery 103/ 1 101/ 1 204 2 0

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Compound Gents Novice
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 1- 002B MCKAY Derek GN TBC Deveron Archers 275/ 1 287/ 1 562 24 34

2 1- 001C SHIELDS Alastair GN 173 Ayr Archery Club 265/ 2 235/ 2 500 6 38

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Compound Junior Boys U18
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 1- 001B PRIDE Euan B8 1825 Moray Archery 281/ 1 280/ 1 561 21 39

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Compound Junior Boys U16
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 2- 002D ANDERSON Louis B6 1825 Moray Archery 275/ 1 275/ 1 550 16 39

2 2- 003B BROWN Owen B6 1825 Moray Archery 263/ 2 268/ 2 531 5 43

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Compound Ladies U21
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 2- 003C GEDDES Robyn O2 1322 Lethen Archers 281/ 1 289/ 1 570 31 28
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OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Compound Junior Girls U18
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 2- 002B MAISON Hannah G8 150 Loreburn Archers 263/ 1 269/ 1 532 7 40

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Compound Junior Girls U16
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 1- 001A RAFFAN Caitlin G6 1825 Moray Archery 269/ 1 270/ 1 539 9 42

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Barebow Gents Novice
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 1- 006B ALLAN Colin GN 1825 Moray Archery 245/ 1 250/ 1 495 10 18

2 1- 008A BEATTIE John GN 1103 Abbey Archers 220/ 2 221/ 2 441 9 11

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Barebow Junior Girls U18
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 1- 007B BOOTH Nicola G8 1825 Moray Archery 189/ 1 165/ 1 354 4 5

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Barebow Junior Girls U14
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 1- 008C STOTT Kayleigh G4 2376 Mearns Archers 115/ 1 103/ 1 218 0 4

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Barebow Junior Girls U12
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 2- 012A HAMBLETON Niamh G2 1825 Moray Archery  81/ 1  72/ 1 153 1 1

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Barebow Man
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 1- 006A RORIE John M TBC Deveron Archers 247/ 1 249/ 1 496 13 14

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Overall Recurve Junior Boy
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 1- 010C RADIGAN Cameron B8 1474 Largs Archery Club 272/ 1 279/ 1 551 26 21

2 2- 010A PACUT Artur B6 2376 Mearns Archers 266/ 2 273/ 2 539 18 28

3 2- 007C SPEIRS Allan B8 159 Monklands AC 260/ 3 272/ 4 532 13 30

4 2- 006B RALSTON Jonathan B4 1474 Largs Archery Club 248/ 4 272/ 3 520 20 23

5 2- 012B MARCH Rohan B6 2203 Shetland Junior AC 247/ 5 251/ 5 498 9 24

6 1- 004A MCMANUS Joe B6 119 Links Archers 245/ 6 239/ 6 484 9 15

7 2- 009D DOHERTY Kian B6 1825 Moray Archery 242/ 7 231/ 7 473 11 19

8 1- 003C MELVILLE Arran B8 1103 Abbey Archers 227/ 8 230/ 8 457 9 12

9 1- 005A MCMANUS Callum B2 119 Links Archers 209/ 9 221/ 9 430 6 8

10 2- 004A GAMBLE Gabriel B4 159 Monklands AC 203/10 199/10 402 4 7

11 2- 006C CARGILL Andrew B0 182 Crieff Archery Club 108/12 108/11 216 1 2

12 2- 010C MASSON James B6 2203 Shetland Junior AC 191/11   0 191 1 3
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OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Overall Recurve Junior Girl
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 1- 010A YULE Mirran G6 1261 Balbardie Archers 285/ 1 278/ 1 563 31 22

2 2- 004C COUTTS Lucy G4 1474 Largs Archery Club 260/ 2 255/ 3 515 12 26

3 1- 009C FORBES Kerys G4 118 Links Junior Archers 227/ 3 255/ 2 482 10 18

4 2- 004D BENNETT Ellen G4 2376 Mearns Archers 219/ 4 239/ 4 458 5 14

5 1- 010B OTTERSON Victoria G8 173 Ayr Archery Club 217/ 5 220/ 5 437 2 12

6 2- 010B SUTHERLAND Eva G4 2203 Shetland Junior AC 215/ 6 213/ 7 428 4 11

7 2- 009B MARCH Eloise G4 2203 Shetland Junior AC 188/ 7 218/ 6 406 5 10

8 2- 005A MACDONALD Eleanor G4 2640 Borderghost Archers 174/ 8 172/ 8 346 3 7

9 1- 011B FERRIER Gillian G4 1920 Lathallan School 166/ 9 139/ 9 305 4 2

10 2- 006D DOHERTY Alana G2 1825 Moray Archery 103/10 101/10 204 2 0

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Overall Compound Junior Boy
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 1- 001B PRIDE Euan B8 1825 Moray Archery 281/ 1 280/ 1 561 21 39

2 2- 002D ANDERSON Louis B6 1825 Moray Archery 275/ 2 275/ 2 550 16 39

3 2- 003B BROWN Owen B6 1825 Moray Archery 263/ 3 268/ 3 531 5 43

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Overall Compound Junior Girl
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 1- 001A RAFFAN Caitlin G6 1825 Moray Archery 269/ 1 270/ 1 539 9 42

2 2- 002B MAISON Hannah G8 150 Loreburn Archers 263/ 2 269/ 2 532 7 40

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Overall Barebow Junior Girl
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 1- 007B BOOTH Nicola G8 1825 Moray Archery 189/ 1 165/ 1 354 4 5

2 1- 008C STOTT Kayleigh G4 2376 Mearns Archers 115/ 2 103/ 2 218 0 4

3 2- 012A HAMBLETON Niamh G2 1825 Moray Archery  81/ 3  72/ 3 153 1 1

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Recurve Men
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 1- 006C ALEXANDER Malcolm M 119 Links Archers 284/ 1 291/ 1 575 36 23

2 1- 003A JOHNSTON Craig M 1559 Broch Archery Club 282/ 2 288/ 2 570 36 20

3 1- 012A LAING James M 119 Links Archers 275/ 3 279/ 3 554 27 24

4 2- 011D WOOD Alan M 119 Links Archers 271/ 4 267/ 5 538 20 21

5 1- 007C CASTRO Jose M 2376 Mearns Archers 259/ 6 276/ 4 535 14 30

6 1- 004C LOGAN Brian M 1322 Lethen Archers 265/ 5 260/ 6 525 17 18

7 2- 008B VINEY Christopher M 2644 Glasgow University AC 230/ 7 239/ 7 469 8 14

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Recurve Women
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 1- 005C DALLAS Linda W 119 Links Archers 277/ 2 279/ 2 556 24 30

2 1- 004B GEDDES Debbie W 1322 Lethen Archers 280/ 1 271/ 3 551 24 25

3 2- 010D LEIGH Rebecca W 2376 Mearns Archers 262/ 3 285/ 1 547 21 28

4 2- 009A LETSON Louise W 2376 Mearns Archers 238/ 4 234/ 4 472 6 16
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The SAA U21, Junior and Novice Indoor Championships 2019
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OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Compound Men
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 2- 003D HILL Ryan M 1322 Lethen Archers 288/ 1 290/ 2 578 39 20

2 1- 002C MITCHELL Josh M 1322 Lethen Archers 286/ 2 291/ 1 577 37 23

3 2- 003A MURRAY Craig M 1103 Abbey Archers 278/ 3 278/ 3 556 17 42

OFFICIAL After 60 Arrows

Compound Women
Pos. Athlete Class Country or State Code 20yds-1 20yds-2 Tot. 10 9

1 1- 002A WAKEFIELD Amy W 129 Banchory 286/ 1 282/ 1 568 28 32

2 1- 001D LOGAN Megan-Amy W 1322 Lethen Archers 276/ 2 274/ 2 550 13 44

Shoot Off & Coin Toss Abbreviation

CT Coin Toss SO Shoot Off
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